Kempner Fund
Grant Dollars Distributed by Program Area - $1,714,866
Matching Gifts Dollars Distributed - $280,356

Arts and Humanities
5%

Arts and Humanities
Community Development
Environment

Preservation
Education
Health
Jeane B. Kempner
Human Services
Total

The Harris and Eliza Kempner Fund has a program which provides individual directors and advisors with the

2014

Community
Development

8%

Environment
1%

$83,000
$142,361
$24,014
$344,000
$161,500
$326,200
$304,416
$329,375
$1,714,866

opportunity to direct grants that are reflective of his or her own unique charitable interests. This comprises a small
amount of the Fund's overall grantmaking budget, and these awards do not necessarily reflect the Fund's areas of

focused grantmaking. The Fund, its directors and advisors, neither solicit nor accept applications for these

discretionary grants.

Grantee Organization
Request Project Title

Arts and Humanities
CineReach

New York, NY

Director Discretion: Operations

Year
Approved

2014

Total
Grant

$1,000

2014
Allocation

$1,000


http://www.cinereach.org/

Galveston, TX
Operations
Director Discretion: Operations - IHO Clint Willour

Galveston, TX
Project: Dance In Schools

Galveston, TX
Operations

Galveston, TX
Operations
Director Discretion: Operations

Galveston, TX
Memorial: Jennifer L. Ezell
Director Discretion: Lyda Kempner Quinn Fund for Performing Arts

Houston, TX

Project: Week-Long Summer Music Day Camp for Galveston Children

Galveston, TX
Director Discretion: Operations
Operations

New York, NY
Director Discretion: Operations

Staten Island, NY
Director Discretion: For the Love of their Brother documentary
Total Arts and Humanities

Community Development

Galveston, TX
Roof Replacement on Facility

Cincinnati, OH
Memorial: Jennifer L. Ezell

Galveston, TX

Project: Construction Expenses of Community Swimming Pool
Directors Discretion: Community Swimming Pool - IHO Anne Brasier
Salary and Benefits for Strand Street Code Compliance Officer
Project: Protect with Respect Safety Awareness program

Galveston, TX
Operations

2014
2014

2014

2014

2014
2014

2014
2014

2014

2014
2013

2014

2014

2012

2014

2014
2014
2013
2013

2014

$20,000
$2,000

$7,000

$5,000

$4,000
$1,500

$2,000
$1,000

$3,500

$2,000
$30,000

$1,000

$3,000

$10,000

$2,311

$20,000

$2,500
$40,000
$12,000

$35,000

$20,000
$2,000

$7,000

$5,000

$4,000
$1,500

$2,000
$1,000

$3,500

$2,000
$30,000

$1,000

$3,000

$83,000

$10,000

$2,311

$20,000

$2,500
$40,000
$12,000

$35,000


http://galvestonartscenter.org/
http://www.galvestonballet.org/
http://www.galvestoncm.org/
http://www.galvestonsymphony.org/
http://www.thegrand.com/
http://houstonchildren.org/
http://www.islandetc.org/
https://tribecafilminstitute.org/blog
http://tunnel2towers.org/
http://supportacct.org/
http://www.buckeyevizslarescue.org/
http://www.cityofgalveston.org/
http://downtowngalveston.org/

Decatur, GA
Memorial: Jennifer L. Ezell

Galveston, TX
Memorial: Jennifer L. Ezell

Galveston, TX
2015 FeatherFest

Galveston, TX
Oleander Installation at Kempner Park

Galveston, TX
Operations - IMO Arthur M. Alpert

Total Community Development

Environment

Galveston Foundation

Galveston, TX

Maintain Green Space - IMO Leonora K. Thompson

Galveston, TX
Green: Beach Park Recycling Program

Galveston, TX
Green: Recycling Program at Frost National Bank

Los Angeles, CA
Director Discretion: Operations

Galveston, TX
Green: Bring the Bag Campaign

Total Environment
Preservation

New York, NY
Director Discretion: Operations

Galveston, TX
Capital: Matching Grant to Rehab Strand Street Facility

Galveston, TX

Gartein Verein Repairs

Director Discretion: Elissa Endowment

Purchase and Renovation Expenses of Bishop's Palace

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2011

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014
2014
2013

$1,200

$1,100

$7,500

$750

$10,000

$750

$16,000

$1,264

$1,000

$5,000

$1,500

$250,000

$29,456
$2,000
$350,000

$1,200

$1,100

$7,500

$750

$10,000

$142,361

$750

$16,000

$1,264

$1,000

$5,000

$24,014

$1,500

$125,000

$29,000
$2,000
$175,000


http://www.dreamrescue.org/
http://www.galvestonhistory.org/
http://www.galvestonnaturetourism.org/
http://oleander.org/
http://temple-bnai-israel.org/
http://www.galvestonparkboard.org/
http://www.galvestonurbanministries.org/
http://www.saveourplanet.org/
http://www.surfrider.org/
http://www.maryrose.org/
http://www.galvestonartscenter.org/
http://www.galvestonhistory.org/
http://globalheritagefund.org/

Palo Alto, CA
Director Discretion: Operations

Galveston, TX
Capital Campaign

Total Preservation
Education

Galveston, TX
Director Discretion: Operations

Galveston, TX
Field Trip to Serious Fun Series at the Grand
Director Discretion: IHO Elise Stephens - Field trip Expenses to the Grand

Billings Rotary Foundation
Billings, MT
Director Discretion: West African Project

Lexington, KY
Memorial: Jennifer L. Ezell

Lexington, KY
Director Discretion: Capital Campaign

Comp-U-Dopt
Houston, TX
Computer Adoption Session for GISD Students

Galveston, TX
Operations and Teacher Training

Galveston, TX
Director Discretion: Universal Access

Galveston, TX
Career and Technical Education Program - Diesel Mechanics and Certification

Galveston, TX
Galveston Education Transformation: Plan and Pilot

Houston, TX
Girl Scouts on the Go

Houston, TX
Central Middle School Program

San Antonio
Director Discretion: Scholarships

2014

2014

2014

2014
2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2013

2014

2013

2014

$1,500

$10,000

$1,000

$7,500
$500

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$5,000

$5,000

$1,500

$25,000

$45,000

$3,000

$10,000

$1,000

$1,500

$10,000

$344,000

$1,000

$7,500
$500

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$5,000

$5,000

$1,500

$25,000

$45,000

$3,000

$10,000

$1,000


http://galvestonoldcentral.com/
http://www.africanchildrenshaven.org/
http://www.apagalv.org/
http://carnegiecenterlex.org/
http://www.cmsmontessori.org/
http://eastendpreschool.org/
http://www.gc.edu/
http://www.galvestonedfoundation.org/
http://galvestonsca.org/
http://www.gssjc.org/
http://www.kick-start.org/
http://www.kids4kidswithcancer.org/

Galveston, TX

Operations: Children's Defense Fund Freedom School Scholarships

Galveston, TX
Scholarships

Project Graduation, Inc.
Galveston, TX
Chemical Free Graduation Celebration

Galveston, TX
Galveston Reads: Purchase of "Freeman” by Leonard Pitts

Director Discretion: Operations

Galveston, TX
SMART Capture: Capturing and Sharing Lessons Learned

Galveston, TX
Sea Camp for all 6th Graders on Galveston Island

Total Education
Health
Galveston, TX

Operations and Subsidize Treatment Expenses
Director Discretion: Operations

Houston, TX
Oral Health and Wellness Program

Arlington, VA
Memorial: Jennifer L. Ezell

Cypress, TX
Cardiac screening to Galveston Middle and High School Athletes

Galveston, TX

Mental Health Services at St. Vincent's House
Operations

Counseling Services at Four Elementary Schools

Schaumburg, IL
Director Discretion: Operations

Alvin, TX
Operations

New York, NY

2013

2013

2014

2014
2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014
2013
2013

2014

2014

$22,500

$10,000

$1,500

$4,000
$1,000

$7,500

$7,500

$35,000

$500

$3,000

$1,200

$20,000

$23,000
$20,000
$60,000

$1,000

$36,000

$22,500

$10,000

$1,500

$4,000
$1,000

$7,500

$7,500

$161,500

$35,000
$500

$3,000

$1,200

$20,000

$23,000
$20,000
$60,000

$1,000

$18,000


http://niacultural.com/index.html
http://www.oconnellprep.com/
http://www.rosenberg-library.org/
http://www.smartfamilyliteracy.org/
http://www.tamug.edu/
http://adawomenscenter.org/
http://beringomega.org/
http://cupids.org/
http://www.cypressecg.org/
http://www.fsc-galveston.org/
http://www.llli.org/
http://www.namigulfcoast.org/
http://www.pdf.org/

Operations: IMO Richard H. Ullman, Ph.D. 2014 $2,500 $2,500

Houston, TX
Operations: Galveston County Clinic 2014 $18,000 $18,000

San Antonio, TX

Operations 2014 $10,000 $10,000
Director Discretion: Operations 2014 $2,000 $2,000
Houston, TX

"Healthy Eyes" Screening Program for Uninsured or Underserved Galveston Citize 2014 $5,000 $5,000

Galveston, TX
Tissue Bank 2014 $10,000 $10,000

Galveston, TX
Providing Electronic Health Records for Day Clinic 2014 $10,000 $10,000

Galveston, TX
Operations: Free Medical Clinic 2014 $23,000 $23,000

Galveston, TX
Operations 2013 $16,000 $16,000
Project: Expand Telepsychiatric Services at Ball High School 2013 $48,000 $48,000

Galveston, TX
Memorial: Jeane B. Kempner Fellowships 2014 $304,416 $304,416
Total Health $630,616

Human Services

Galveston, TX

Operations: Forensic Interviewing Program 2013 $13,333 $13,333
Houston, TX
Operations: Johnny Mitchell Club on Galveston Island 2013 $66,667 $16,667

San Antonio, TX

After School Programs 2014 $2,000 $2,000
Houston, TX
Operations: Our Daily Bread 2014 $14,000 $14,000

Galveston, TX
Operations 2014 $10,000 $10,000

Houston, TX
Expansion of Parenting Help Program on Galveston Island 2014 $15,000 $15,000


http://www.plannedparenthood.org/planned-parenthood-gulf-coast
http://www.plannedparenthoodtx.org/abortion-care-san-antonio
http://texas.preventblindness.org/
http://www.shrinershospitalsforchildren.org/
http://www.stvhope.org/clinic.htm
http://www.stvhope.org/
http://teenhealthinc.org/
http://www.utmb.edu/
http://galvestoncac.com/
http://www.bgclubs-houston.org/
http://www.begreatsa.org/
http://www.christusfoundation.org/
http://galveston.communitiesinschools.org/
http://www.depelchin.org/

Houston, TX

Transportation Expenses to Women for Screening Appointments

Billings, MT
Director Discretion: Capital Campaign

Galveston, TX

Capacity Building Imitative for Galveston Nonprofit Organizations

Texas City, TX
Operations: Food Distribution

Texas City, TX
Teen Parent workshops in Galveston County

Galveston, TX
Director Discretion: Operations
Operations

Galveston, TX
Operations

Galveston, TX
Mentoring Program

Galveston
Support for Part-Time Social Worker

Galveston, TX
Operations

Galveston, TX
Director Discretion: Operations

Texas City, TX
Operations: Transitional Housing Program

Galveston, TX
Direct Human Services

Galveston, TX
Operations
Capacity Building

Houston, TX
Operations

2013

2014

2013

2013

2014

2014
2013

2014

2014

2014

2013

2014

2014

2014

2014
2013

2014

$9,375

$1,000

$50,000

$13,333

$1,000

$1,000
$20,000

$20,000

$15,000

$12,500

$46,667

$500

$11,000

$20,000

$19,000
$2,000

$10,000

$9,375

$1,000

$50,000

$13,333

$1,000

$1,000
$20,000

$20,000

$15,000

$12,500

$46,667

$500

$11,000

$20,000

$19,000
$2,000

$10,000


http://www.dfeetbreastcancer.com/
http://familypromisew.org/
http://173.11.220.53/index.asp
http://www.galvestoncountyfoodbank.org/
http://gctpc.org/
http://www.mealsonwheelsgalveston.org/
http://www.galvestonurbanministries.org/
http://gulfcoastbbbs.org/
http://www.libbiesplace.org/
http://rccgc.org/
http://www.rmhg.org/
http://www.swatw.org/
http:/stvhope.org
http://www.sunshinecenterinc.org/
http://www.tahirih.org/houston

New York, NY
Director Discretion: Operations

Washington, DC
Director Discretion: Operations
Total Human Services

Grand Total

2014

2014

$3,000

$3,000

$3,000

$3,000

$329,375

$1,714,866


http://www.unicef.org/
http://woodleyhouse.org/

